VISTA IRRIGATION DISTRICT RATE AND FEE SCHEDULE

SERVICE CHARGE AS OF 7/1/23
LOCKED METERS ARE BILLED AT 1/4 OF
THE SERVICE CHARGE

MISCELLANEOUS FEES
AS OF 1/1/24

MONTHLY BI-MONTHLY
SERVICE SERVICE
METER SIZE CHARGE CHARGE
5/8" $36.66 $73.32
3/4" & 3/41" $48.37 $96.74
1 $71.47 $142.94
11/2" $129.73 $259.46
2" $199.39 $398.78
3" $385.21 $770.42
4" $594.14 $1,188.28
6" $1,407.07 $2,814.14
8" $1,871.82 $3,743.64
10" $2,800.92 $5,601.84

EMERGENCY WATER
STORAGE FEE
AS OF 3/1/21
MONTHLY BI-MONTHLY
SDCWA SDCWA
CHARGE CHARGE
$4.24 $8.48
$4.24 $8.48
$6.78 $13.56
$12.72 $25.44
$22.05 $44.10
$40.70 $81.40
$69.54 $139.08
$127.20 $254.40
$220.48 $440.96
$330.72 $661.44

LATE PENALTY

DELINQUENT DOOR HANGER
MAILED DELIQUENT DOOR HANGER
DELINQUENT LOCK
DELINQUENT LOCK HARDSHIP
BROKEN LOCK

PULLED METER

AFTER HOURS UNLOCK

AFTER HOURS UNLOCK HARDSHIP
REQUEST LOCK/UNLOCK
RETURN CHECK FEE

* Hardship: 200% below the Federal Poverty Line
e ——

$17.00
$77.00
$45.00
$175.00
$57.00
$191.00
$191.00
$191.00
$171.00
$73.00
$41.00

MONTHLY WATER ALLOTMENTS BY TIER (UNITS)

WATER USAGE CHARGE

METER SIZE TIER 1 TIER 2 TIER 3 AS OF 3/1/23
5/8" 0-4 5-42 43+ TIER 1 $4.99 PER UNIT *
3/4" & 3/41" 0-6 7-60 61+ TIER 2 $5.46 PER UNIT *
1" 0-15 16-150 151+ TIER 3 $5.46 PER UNIT *
11/2" 0-30 31-300 301+| |AG DOMESTIC $5.30 PER UNIT *
2" 0-48 49-480 481+| |[SAWR AG RATE $4.31 PER UNIT *
3" 0-96 97-960 961+
4" 0-150 151-1,500 1,501+
6" 0-300 301-3,000 3,001+
8" 0-480 481-4,800 4,801+
10" 0-690 691-6,900 6,901+| |* 1 UNIT (100 CUBIC FEET) = 748 GALLONS




