VISTA IRRIGATION DISTRICT RATE AND FEE SCHEDULE

SERVICE CHARGE AS OF 7/1/23 LOCKED METERS ARE BILLED AT 1/4 OF THE SERVICE CHARGE			EMERGENCY WATER STORAGE FEE AS OF 3/1/21		MISCELLANEOUS FEES AS OF 1/1/24	
METER SIZE	MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE	BI-MONTHLY SERVICE CHARGE	MONTHLY SDCWA CHARGE	BI-MONTHLY SDCWA CHARGE	* Hardship: 200% below the Federal P	overty Line
5/8"	\$36.66	\$73.32	\$4.24	\$8.48	LATE PENALTY	\$17.00
3/4" & 3/41"	\$48.37	\$96.74	\$4.24	\$8.48	DELINQUENT DOOR HANGER	\$77.00
1"	\$71.47	\$142.94	\$6.78	\$13.56	MAILED DELIQUENT DOOR HANGER	\$45.00
1 1/2"	\$129.73	\$259.46	\$12.72	\$25.44	DELINQUENT LOCK	\$175.00
2"	\$199.39	\$398.78	\$22.05	\$44.10	DELINQUENT LOCK HARDSHIP	\$57.00
3"	\$385.21	\$770.42	\$40.70	\$81.40	BROKEN LOCK	\$191.00
4"	\$594.14	\$1,188.28	\$69.54	\$139.08	PULLED METER	\$191.00
6"	\$1,407.07	\$2,814.14	\$127.20	\$254.40	AFTER HOURS UNLOCK	\$191.00
8"	\$1,871.82	\$3,743.64	\$220.48	\$440.96	AFTER HOURS UNLOCK HARDSHIP	\$171.00
10"	\$2,800.92	\$5,601.84	\$330.72	\$661.44	REQUEST LOCK/UNLOCK	\$73.00
					RETURN CHECK FEE	\$41.00
MONTHLY WATER ALLOTMENTS BY TIE			R (UNITS)	WATER USAGE CHARGE		
METER SIZE	TIER 1	TIER 2	TIER 3	AS OF 3/1/23		
5/8"	0-4	5-42	43+	TIER 1	\$4.99 PER UNIT *	
3/4" & 3/41"	0-6	7-60	61+	TIER 2	\$5.46 PER UNIT *	
1"	0-15	16-150	151+	TIER 3	\$5.46 PER UNIT *	
1 1/2"	0-30	31-300	301+	AG DOMESTIC	\$5.30 PER UNIT *	
2"	0-48	49-480	481+	SAWR AG RATE	\$4.31 PER UNIT *	
3"	0-96	97-960	961+			
4" 6"	0-150 0-300	151-1,500 301-3,000	1,501+ 3,001+			
8"	0-300	481-4,800	3,001+ 4,801+			
10"	0-690	691-6,900	6,901+	* 1 UNIT (100 CUE	BIC FEET) = 748 GALLONS	